These repairs were successfully implemented in collaboration with the National 
Maintenance Training Services (MTS). 

Additionally, operations of the National Schools Dietary Services Limited (NSDSL) have resumed 
successfully on Monday, January 5, 2026. Approximately sixty-two thousand (62,000) breakfasts 
and seventy-five thousand (75,000) lunches were delivered to students, with sixty-seven (67) 
kitchens fully operational across the country. 

The Ministry attributes the positive start to the term to coordinated planning, proactive school 
leadership, and the continued dedication and commitment of principals, teachers, support staff,